UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1787

1	A RESOLUTION	honoring Dr. James	A. Ewing upo	n his retirement.
---	--------------	--------------------	--------------	-------------------

- WHEREAS, Dr. James Ewing, affectionately known as "Papa Doc," proudly served
- 3 his country as a flight surgeon with the United States Navy; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Dr. Ewing returned to Campbellsville and started his general medical
- 5 practice in 1972; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Dr. Ewing has made a difference in the lives of thousands of patients.
- 7 He was the first ENT to practice in Campbellsville, and his influence on his community
- 8 and his patients is beyond measure; and
- 9 WHEREAS, in 1997, Dr. Ewing's son, Dr. James E. "Jimmy" Ewing, joined the
- 10 practice alongside his father; and
- 11 WHEREAS, after 46 years, Dr. Ewing recently retired from his practice. It is
- rightful that this body honor those medical professionals who seek to make a difference in
- the lives of their patients, and who practice their discipline with such skill and passion
- that they become instrumental to the livelihood of their communities; and
- WHEREAS, in this spirit, this body honors Dr. Ewing on this day, commends him
- for his more than four decades of service to the people of Campbellsville, and grants him
- best wishes as he begins this new and exciting chapter of his life;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 20 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Dr. James A. Ewing on this
- day and grant him very best wishes as he begins a well-deserved retirement.
- → Section 2. The members also acknowledge Dr. James A. Ewing's profound
- 24 contributions to the medical profession in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- 25 → Section 3. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of and eternal
- 26 gratitude to Dr. James A. Ewing.
- **→** Section 4. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1787

1 Resolution to Senator Max Wise for delivery.